

# Financial Highlights

	Quarter 1 2020	Quarter 1 2019	% Change vs Last Year
<b>System Wide Sales</b>	<b>55,151,268</b>	<b>54,278,480</b>	<b>1.6</b>
<b>Revenues</b>	<b>39,432,788</b>	<b>40,347,577</b>	<b>(2.3)</b>
<b>Net Operating Income (Loss)</b>	<b>(1,330,722)</b>	<b>2,098,067</b>	<b>(163.4)</b>
<b>Net Income (Loss)</b>	<b>(2,073,515)</b>	<b>1,354,580</b>	<b>(253.1)</b>
<b>Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent</b>	<b>(1,792,218)</b>	<b>1,461,285</b>	<b>(222.6)</b>
<b>Earnings (Loss) Per Share - Basic</b>	<b>(1.638)</b>	<b>1.340</b>	<b>(222.2)</b>
<b>Earnings (Loss) Per Share - Diluted</b>	<b>(1.632)</b>	<b>1.320</b>	<b>(223.6)</b>

*Note: Amounts in Thousand Pesos except for Per Share Data*

